FT-MB-3
HiVizLEDs.com
5” Low Profile Scene Light
3 LED Mini Brow
4.65” 2.45”
2.06”
FT-MB-3 SPECS
RAW LUMENS

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
7,290
5,544
75W
6.25A @ 12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-15-S-B 15 LED Mini Brow. 20" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuation. Black housing 7,290 5,544 75W 6.25A Spot 20” 3
FT-MB-15-S-W 15 LED Mini Brow. 20" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuation. White housing 7,290 5,544 75W 6.25A Spot 20” 3
FT-MB-15-F-B 15 LED Mini Brow. 20" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuation. Black housing 7,290 5,544 75W 6.25A Flood 20” 3
FT-MB-15-F-W 15 LED Mini Brow. 20" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuation. White housing 7,290 5,544 75W 6.25A Flood 20” 3
FT-MB-15-FT-B
15 LED Mini Brow. 20" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
11,088
7,761.60
105W
8.75A @12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@ 12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-21-S-B 21 LED Mini Brow. 27" length. 10 Degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. 11,088 7,761.60 105W 8.75A Spot 27” 4
FT-MB-21-S-W 21 LED Mini Brow. 27" length. 10 Degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. 11,088 7,761.60 105W 8.75A Spot 27” 4
FT-MB-21-F-B 21 LED Mini Brow. 27" length. 60 Degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. 11,088 7,761.60 105W 8.75A Flood 27” 4
FT-MB-21-F-W 21 LED Mini Brow. 27" length. 60 Degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. 11,088 7,761.60 105W 8.75A Flood 27” 4
FT-MB-21-FT-B
21 LED Mini Brow. 27" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
12,672
8,870.40
120W
10A @ 12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@ 12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-24-S-B 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Spot 31” 4
FT-MB-24-S-W 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Spot 31” 4
FT-MB-24-F-B 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Flood 31” 4
FT-MB-24-F-W 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Flood 31” 4
FT-MB-24-FT-B
24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

• All Aluminum Extrusion
• TRGWA Mount for easy adjustment up and down
FT-MB-24-TR-*-* SPECS
RAW LUMENS
EFFECTIVE LUMENS
WATTAGE
AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
12,672
8,870.40
120W
10A
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw Lumens Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage Beam Pattern Length
FT-MB-24-TRGWA-S-B 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. TRGWA mount 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Spot 31”
FT-MB-24-TRGWA-S-W 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. TRGWA mount 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Spot 31”
FT-MB-24-TRGWA-F-B 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. TRGWA mount 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Flood 31”
FT-MB-TRGWA-24-F-W 24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. TRGWA mount 12,672 8,870.40 120W 10A Flood 31”
FT-MB-24-TRGWA-FT-B
24 LED Mini Brow. 31" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
14,256
9,979.60
135W
11.25A @ 12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@ 12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-27-S-B 27 LED Mini Brow. 35" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. 14,256 9,979.60 135W 11.25A Spot 35” 5
FT-MB-27-S-W 27 LED Mini Brow. 35" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. 14,256 9,979.60 135W 11.25A Spot 35” 5
FT-MB-27-F-B 27 LED Mini Brow. 35" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. 14,256 9,979.60 135W 11.25A Flood 35” 5
FT-MB-27-F-W 27 LED Mini Brow. 35" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. 14,256 9,979.60 135W 11.25A Flood 35” 5
FT-MB-27-FT-B
27 LED Mini Brow. 35" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
17,424
12,196.80
165W
13.75A @12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@ 12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-33-S-B 33 LED Mini Brow. 42" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. 17,424 12,196.80 165W 13.75A Spot 42” 6
FT-MB-33-S-W 33 LED Mini Brow. 42" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. 17,424 12,196.80 165W 13.75A Spot 42” 6
FT-MB-33-F-B 33 LED Mini Brow. 42" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. 17,424 12,196.80 165W 13.75A Flood 42” 6
FT-MB-33-F-W 33 LED Mini Brow. 42" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. 17,424 12,196.80 165W 13.75A Flood 42” 6
FT-MB-33-FT-B
33 LED Mini Brow. 42" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic

AMPERAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
20,592
14,414.40
195W
16.25A @12V DC
9-32V DC
Model # Description Raw
Lumens
Effective
Lumens Wattage Amperage
@ 12v DC
Beam
Pattern Length # of Mounting
Feet
FT-MB-39-S-B 39 LED Mini Brow. 50" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. Black housing. 20,592 14,414.40 195W 16.25A Spot 50” 7
FT-MB-39-S-W 39 LED Mini Brow. 50" length. 10 degree spot optic
configuration. White housing. 20,592 14,414.40 195W 16.25A Spot 50” 7
FT-MB-39-F-B 39 LED Mini Brow. 50" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. Black housing. 20,592 14,414.40 195W 16.25A Flood 50” 7
FT-MB-39-F-W 39 LED Mini Brow. 50" length. 60 degree flood optic
configuration. White housing. 20,592 14,414.40 195W 16.25A Flood 50” 7
FT-MB-39-FT-B
39 LED Mini Brow. 50" length. FireTech Combination
10 degree spot and 60 degree flood optic configura-

also allows for mounting on the side of an
apparatus where some angling would be
expected and difficulties in installation might
be encountered.
 ABOUT THE MINI BROW LIGHT
Key Features:
• 5w LEDs with precision Acrylic optics
• All Aluminum Extrusion
• Adjustable Trunnion Mount
The Trunnion style Mini Brow lights are
available in 9, 12, and 18 LED Lengths. This
mounting system attaches to the fixtures
end caps and allows for adjustable mounting
with greater range of motion.
25”
FT-MB-18-TR-*-W |  18 LEDS | 9,504 RAW LM
18”
FT-MB-12-TR-*-W |  12 LEDS | 6,336 RAW LM
14”
FT-MB-9-TR-*-W |  9 LEDS | 4,752 RAW LM
60 POINT LOCKING AIMING SYSTEM
The sturdy Trunnion bracket allows the Mini
Brow Light to be precisely aimed regardless of
mounting location. Enjoy full rotation flexibility
from an ultra low profile housing.
FT-MB-*-TR-*-*
HiVizLEDs.com
Model # Description Raw Lumens Effective Lumens Wattage Amperage Beam Pattern Length
FT-MB-12-TR-S-B 12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 18" length. 10
degree spot optic configuration. Black housing. 6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Spot 18"
FT-MB-12-TR-S-W 12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount.  18" length. 10
degree spot optic configuration. White housing. 6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Spot 18"
FT-MB-12-TR-F-B 12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 18" length. 60
degree flood optic configuration. Black housing. 6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Flood 18"
FT-MB-12-TR-F-W 12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 18" length. 60
degree flood optic configuration. White housing. 6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Flood 18"
FT-MB-12-TR-FT-B
12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 18" length.
Combination 10 and 60 degree FireTech optic
configuration. Black housing.
6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Combo 18"
FT-MB-12-TR-FT-W
12 LED mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 18" length.
Combination 10 and 60 degree FireTech optic
configuration. White housing.
6,336 4,435.2 60W 5A Combo 18"
FT-MB-18-TR-S-B 18 LED  mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 25.2" length.
10 degree spot optic configuration. Black housing 9,504 6,652.80 90W 7.5A Spot 25"
FT-MB-18-TR-S-W 18 LED  mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 25.2" length.
10 degree spot optic configuration. White housing 9,504 6,652.80 90W 7.5A Spot 25"
FT-MB-18-TR-F-B 18 LED  mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 25.2" length.
60 degree flood optic configuration. Black housing 9,504 6,652.80 90W 7.5A Flood 25"
FT-MB-18-TR-F-W 18 LED  mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 25.2" length.
60 degree Flood optic configuration. White housing 9,504 6,652.80 90W 7.5A Flood 25"
FT-MB-18-TR-FT-B
18 LED  mini brow w/ trunnion mount. 25.2" length.
FireTech Combination 10 degree spot and 60 degree